The High Court was not correct in not 
considering that aspect of the matter.  
24.     For the reasons aforementioned, the appeal filed by the Administrator, 
Unit Trust of India is dismissed and the appeal filed by B.M. Malani is 
allowed with costs.  Counsel\022s fee assessed at Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty 
five thousand only).